

State of Colorado  
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203  
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Document Number:  
403080031

Date Received:  
06/15/2022

**FIR RESOLUTION FORM**

Overall Status: CAC

CA Summary:

2 of 2 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

2 CA Completed  
0 Factual Review Request

**OPERATOR INFORMATION**

OGCC Operator Number: 10767

Name of Operator: TWIN BRIDGES RESOURCES LLC

Address: 475 17TH ST., STE 900

City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202

Contact Name and Telephone:

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_ Fax: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name

Kelly Rogowski

Phone

7204076509

Email

krogowski@twinbridgesllc.com

**COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:**

FIR Document Number: 690202966

Inspection Date: 05/31/2022

FIR Submit Date: 06/01/2022

FIR Status: \_\_\_\_\_

**Inspected Operator Information:**

Company Name: TWIN BRIDGES RESOURCES LLC

Company Number: 10767

Address: 475 17TH ST., STE 900

City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202

**LOCATION - Location ID: 481115**

Location Name: Red Rocks Number: 1-13 County: LAS ANIMAS

Qtrqr: NWN Sec: 1 Twp: 30S Range: 55W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 37.465260 Longitude: -103.533560

**FACILITY - API Number: 05-071- -00 Facility ID: 481334**

Facility Name: Red Rocks Number: 1-13

Qtrqr: NWN Sec: 1 Twp: 30S Range: 55W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 37.465260 Longitude: -103.533560

**CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:**

1 ☒ CA# 162367

Corrective Action: Install or repair required BMPs per Rule 1002.f.(2)C

Date: 06/08/2022

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 06/08/2022

Operator Comment: All wattles properly staked down to protect downgradient runoff from disturbed areas. Silt fence was removed around cuttings pile because cuttings pile was hauled off location. Silt fence is no longer applicable or necessary at location.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC  
Representative:

2 ☒ CA# 162368

Corrective Action: Comply with 905.g.  
COGCC EPS staff (Jason Kosola) for directives.

Date: 06/02/2022

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 06/08/2022

Operator  
Comment: Contacted Jason on 6/1/2022. Cuttings pile was removed from location. No additional sampling or protection  
needed for pile.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC  
Representative:

#### OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Print Name: Kelly Rogowski

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Land Manager

Date: 6/15/2022 11:27:32 AM

### ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (<http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/>) - Search by Document Number.

<u>Document Number</u>	<u>Description</u>
403080031	FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
403080346	Wattles
403080347	Wattles-1
403080348	Wellhead
403080349	Location

Total Attach: 5 Files